
Mercy (0-0,0-0 ECC) -vs- Providence (1-0,0-0 Big East)
11/04/24 at Alumni Hall/Mullaney Gymnasium, Providence, RI

 
 

 
 
Mercy 32

Providence 64

Date: 11/04/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 261
Site: Alumni Hall/Mullaney Gymnasium, Providence, RI
Referees: Alicia Shivers, Shawn Goode, Michael DoCouto

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 12 9 6 5 32
Providence 16 18 15 15 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Nembach,Kyla * 34 3-9 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 8
12 Barrera,Angelina * 31 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 4
13 Stanavich,Jaclyn * 15 1-11 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 2 2
14 Marcotte,Megan * 21 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 4 1 2 3 4 1
00 Halvorsen,Kayla * 22 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Boek,Molly 9 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 7
11 Abuhatab,Amani 25 2-9 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
44 Lesko,Grace 17 2-10 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 0 4
10 Leary,Caitlin 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
04 Miller,Morgan 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Fourtin,Paige 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
32 Martin,Gabrielle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Greene,Layla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Hoyt,Sophia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-54 3-15 5-7 12-20 32 17 6 21 4 8 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 1-17   5.88% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 12-54   22.2% 3-15   20.0% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Olsen,Olivia * 16 4-8 0-0 4-7 7-3 10 3 0 2 1 1 12
22 Farrell,Brynn * 25 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 1 2 11
33 Archibald,Emily * 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 3-4 7 1 2 1 1 4 4
02 Efosa,Grace * 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
01 Sheppard,Kylee * 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
15 Scarlett,Mackayla 9 2-5 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8
23 Bandoma,Sarah 15 3-4 0-0 0-4 1-2 3 4 0 1 2 0 6
03 Gormley,Orlagh 21 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 2 4
11 Scott,Nariah 13 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4
10 Sirtautaite,Ugne 9 2-9 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
13 Morales,Marta 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 3
05 Hall,Sophi 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
34 Shields,Audrey 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
24 Koch,Audrey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 4-16 8-16 21-30 51 15 14 17 8 15 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%



3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-4   0.00%
Total 26-62   41.9% 4-16   25.0% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
09:55 TURNOVER  by EFOSA,GRACE

STEAL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:55
MISS LAYUP by NEMBACH,KYLA(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by NEMBACH,KYLA --
MISS 3PTR by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
09:34 MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
09:31 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 09:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:28 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIBALD,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
08:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:07

07:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
07:26 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

STEAL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 07:26
TURNOVER  by NEMBACH,KYLA 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by EFOSA,GRACE
06:44 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
06:35 SUB OUT by FARRELL,BRYNN
06:35 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
06:35 SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA
06:35 SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 06:35
SUB IN by ABUHATAB,AMANI 06:35
MISS 3PTR by NEMBACH,KYLA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
05:56 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBACH,KYLA 05:44 3-2 V 1

05:27 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by EFOSA,GRACE

05:11 FOUL  by MORALES,MARTA
05:11 TURNOVER  by MORALES,MARTA

TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 05:02
05:02 STEAL  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 04:59
SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 04:59
SUB IN by LESKO,GRACE 04:59

04:59 3-3 GOOD FT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
04:59 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by ABUHATAB,AMANI 04:49 5-4 V 1
04:24 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
04:06 SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA
04:06 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
04:06 SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH



04:06 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
04:06 SUB IN by FARRELL,BRYNN

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:06
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 04:06

03:49 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by FARRELL,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH

03:25 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by EFOSA,GRACE

03:07 FOUL  by FARRELL,BRYNN
TURNOVER  by LESKO,GRACE 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by SCOTT,NARIAH
02:57 TURNOVER  by FARRELL,BRYNN

GOOD 3PTR by ABUHATAB,AMANI 02:47 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by STANAVICH,JACLYN --

02:30 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,NARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by NEMBACH,KYLA(in the paint) 02:15 10-12 H 2
01:54 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE
01:45 FOUL  by BANDOMA,SARAH
01:45 SUB OUT by EFOSA,GRACE
01:45 SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

SUB OUT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 01:45
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 01:45
MISS JUMPER by LESKO,GRACE(in the paint) 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by FARRELL,BRYNN
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH

FOUL  by MILLER,MORGAN 01:27
01:25 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,BRYNN

00:58 MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BANDOMA,SARAH

00:53 MISS LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 00:43
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by SCOTT,NARIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

00:25 TURNOVER  by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
STEAL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 00:25
GOOD LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:21 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by NEMBACH,KYLA 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by BANDOMA,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 MISS FT by BANDOMA,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by FARRELL,BRYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by EFOSA,GRACE



10:00 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHI
10:00 SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by ABUHATAB,AMANI 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:39
FOUL  by ABUHATAB,AMANI 09:18

08:55 MISS JUMPER by HALL,SOPHI
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

08:42 MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

08:36 12-18 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ABUHATAB,AMANI 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
FOUL  by LESKO,GRACE 08:20
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:20
SUB OUT by LESKO,GRACE 08:20
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 08:20
SUB IN by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 08:20

08:01 TURNOVER  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
STEAL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 08:01
MISS JUMPER by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE
07:25 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by ABUHATAB,AMANI 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
06:41 MISS 3PTR by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

REBOUND DEF by ABUHATAB,AMANI --
06:35 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHI
06:35 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
06:35 SUB IN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
06:35 SUB IN by FARRELL,BRYNN

SUB OUT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 06:35
SUB IN by BOEK,MOLLY 06:35
MISS LAYUP by ABUHATAB,AMANI(in the paint) 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
06:11 MISS JUMPER by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by ABUHATAB,AMANI 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

05:46 12-22 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by ARCHIBALD,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by EFOSA,GRACE
05:45 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB OUT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 05:45
SUB OUT by NEMBACH,KYLA 05:45
SUB IN by GREENE,LAYLA 05:45
SUB IN by LEARY,CAITLIN 05:45
FOUL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 05:29
TURNOVER  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 05:29

05:10 MISS LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 05:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:03 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIBALD,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,LAYLA 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
FOUL  by LEARY,CAITLIN 04:43

04:31 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
FOUL  by GREENE,LAYLA 04:31
SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:31
SUB OUT by GREENE,LAYLA 04:31
SUB IN by NEMBACH,KYLA 04:31
SUB IN by MARTIN,GABRIELLE 04:31

04:31 MISS FT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

04:22 12-26 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
GOOD LAYUP by BOEK,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:09 14-26 H 12

04:09 FOUL  by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
04:09 SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
04:09 SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH

GOOD FT by BOEK,MOLLY 04:09 15-26 H 11
04:09 SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
04:09 SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA
03:56 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NARIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOEK,MOLLY(in the paint) 03:40 17-28 H 11
ASSIST  by LEARY,CAITLIN --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by FARRELL,BRYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

FOUL  by BOEK,MOLLY 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
03:27 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AUDREY
03:27 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
03:27 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by LEARY,CAITLIN 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by FARRELL,BRYNN
02:55 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FARRELL,BRYNN
FOUL  by BOEK,MOLLY 02:55
SUB OUT by LEARY,CAITLIN 02:55
SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 02:55
SUB IN by ABUHATAB,AMANI 02:55
SUB IN by LESKO,GRACE 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
02:55 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

SUB OUT by BOEK,MOLLY 02:55
SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA 02:55

02:53 MISS FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AUDREY

02:48 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

02:35 FOUL  by SCOTT,NARIAH
02:35 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,NARIAH

MISS 3PTR by LESKO,GRACE 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AUDREY

02:10 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NARIAH
REBOUND DEF by LESKO,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,BRYNN
01:39 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by LESKO,GRACE 01:20 19-34 H 15
ASSIST  by NEMBACH,KYLA --

00:53 FOUL  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
00:53 TURNOVER  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
00:53 SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
00:53 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
00:53 SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA
00:53 SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABRIELLE 00:53



SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 00:53
GOOD JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA 00:41 21-34 H 13
ASSIST  by ABUHATAB,AMANI --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:03 SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA
00:03 SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH
00:03 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
00:03 SUB IN by EFOSA,GRACE
00:03 SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA
00:03 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by EFOSA,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
10:00 SUB IN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
10:00 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB OUT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by LESKO,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 10:00
SUB IN by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NEMBACH,KYLA 09:38
REBOUND OFF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by NEMBACH,KYLA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:16 21-36 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:02
09:02 STEAL  by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
08:49 MISS LAYUP by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
08:45 MISS TIPIN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
08:37 FOUL  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
08:37 SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
08:37 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

08:21 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

08:17 TURNOVER  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
STEAL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
08:17 SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 07:56
07:56 BLOCK  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
MISS TIPIN by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
07:27 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
FOUL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 07:25
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 07:25
SUB IN by ABUHATAB,AMANI 07:25

07:25 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
07:25 21-38 H 17 GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA



MISS JUMPER by NEMBACH,KYLA 07:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:00 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
07:00 SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA

TURNOVER  by NEMBACH,KYLA 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
06:45 MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
06:36 MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
06:18 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by ABUHATAB,AMANI --
MISS LAYUP by MARCOTTE,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:46

05:46 BLOCK  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 05:46
SUB IN by LESKO,GRACE 05:46

05:46 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
05:46 SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:43
05:23 21-41 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by FARRELL,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBACH,KYLA 05:03 24-41 H 17
ASSIST  by LESKO,GRACE --

04:41 TURNOVER  by FARRELL,BRYNN
STEAL  by NEMBACH,KYLA 04:41
MISS JUMPER by ABUHATAB,AMANI 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,MARTA
04:24 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA
04:14 SUB OUT by FARRELL,BRYNN
04:14 SUB IN by EFOSA,GRACE
04:14 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by LESKO,GRACE(in the paint) 04:07
04:07 BLOCK  by BANDOMA,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH
03:54 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint) 03:40
03:40 BLOCK  by SHIELDS,AUDREY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:37 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

MISS FT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 03:37 25-43 H 18

03:14 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by ABUHATAB,AMANI --

03:04 FOUL  by BANDOMA,SARAH
SUB OUT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 03:04
SUB IN by BOEK,MOLLY 03:04
MISS 3PTR by LESKO,GRACE 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
02:38 25-45 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EFOSA,GRACE
02:28 FOUL  by BANDOMA,SARAH
02:28 SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
02:28 SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by LESKO,GRACE 02:23
REBOUND OFF by LESKO,GRACE --

02:10 FOUL  by SHIELDS,AUDREY
02:10 SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH



02:10 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
02:10 SUB IN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
02:10 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 02:10
SUB IN by HOYT,SOPHIA 02:10
GOOD FT by BOEK,MOLLY 02:10 26-45 H 19
GOOD FT by BOEK,MOLLY 02:10 27-45 H 18
FOUL  by ABUHATAB,AMANI 01:57

01:57 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
01:57 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ABUHATAB,AMANI 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE

01:37 MISS LAYUP by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOEK,MOLLY --
BLOCK  by LESKO,GRACE 01:37
MISS JUMPER by LESKO,GRACE 01:18
REBOUND OFF by BOEK,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by LESKO,GRACE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE
00:44 MISS LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:42 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
00:42 SUB OUT by EFOSA,GRACE
00:42 SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
00:42 SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
00:42 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
00:42 SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
00:42 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHI
00:42 SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA
00:42 SUB IN by FARRELL,BRYNN
00:42 SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

SUB OUT by NEMBACH,KYLA 00:42
SUB IN by FOURTIN,PAIGE 00:42
TURNOVER  by FOURTIN,PAIGE 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by FARRELL,BRYNN
00:34 27-49 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ABUHATAB,AMANI(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,SOPHI

00:03 TURNOVER  by MORALES,MARTA
STEAL  by HOYT,SOPHIA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
SUB OUT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by HOYT,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BOEK,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LEARY,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
09:29 27-51 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LESKO,GRACE(in the paint) 09:05
09:05 BLOCK  by BANDOMA,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,CAITLIN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:52 FOUL  by BANDOMA,SARAH
08:52 TURNOVER  by BANDOMA,SARAH



08:52 SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH
08:52 SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN 08:52
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:52
TURNOVER  by FOURTIN,PAIGE 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by OLSEN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by LESKO,GRACE 08:36
SUB IN by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 08:36
FOUL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 08:33

08:25 MISS 3PTR by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
-- REBOUND OFF by MORALES,MARTA

08:18 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

07:58 MISS 3PTR by HALL,SOPHI
-- REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,BRYNN

07:53 27-53 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STANAVICH,JACLYN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,MARTA
07:41 27-55 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FARRELL,BRYNN
TURNOVER  by FOURTIN,PAIGE 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

07:22 27-57 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
07:19 SUB OUT by FARRELL,BRYNN
07:19 SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH
07:19 SUB IN by KOCH,AUDREY

SUB OUT by FOURTIN,PAIGE 07:19
SUB IN by NEMBACH,KYLA 07:19

07:02 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHI
MISS FT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 07:02 28-57 H 29

06:37 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,NARIAH
STEAL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 06:37
MISS LAYUP by MARCOTTE,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 06:12
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 06:12
SUB IN by ABUHATAB,AMANI 06:12

06:12 MISS FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:12 MISS FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,SOPHI

06:10 TURNOVER  by HALL,SOPHI
05:59 FOUL  by OLSEN,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by NEMBACH,KYLA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:45 SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
05:45 SUB IN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
05:17 MISS JUMPER by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE

REBOUND DEF by ABUHATAB,AMANI --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by MORALES,MARTA
04:35 MISS LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 04:35
REBOUND DEF by ABUHATAB,AMANI --
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,CAITLIN 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,SOPHI
FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 04:25
SUB OUT by LEARY,CAITLIN 04:25



SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:25
FOUL  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 04:15

04:12 28-60 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by NEMBACH,KYLA 03:58
03:58 STEAL  by SCOTT,NARIAH
03:54 28-62 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NARIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint) 03:34 30-62 H 32
ASSIST  by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --

03:15 TURNOVER  by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
03:15 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHI
03:15 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by ABUHATAB,AMANI 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:31 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NARIAH
REBOUND DEF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AUDREY
02:13 SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA
02:13 SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

SUB OUT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 02:13
SUB IN by BOEK,MOLLY 02:13

01:55 MISS LAYUP by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARCOTTE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:26 SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
01:26 SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
01:26 SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
01:26 SUB OUT by KOCH,AUDREY
01:26 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AUDREY
01:26 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
01:26 SUB IN by EFOSA,GRACE
01:26 SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA
01:26 SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH
01:26 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 01:26
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 01:26
SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,MEGAN 01:06
SUB IN by LESKO,GRACE 01:06

00:59 30-64 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
SUB OUT by NEMBACH,KYLA 00:48
SUB IN by LEARY,CAITLIN 00:48
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48
TURNOVER  by LESKO,GRACE 00:47
SUB OUT by ABUHATAB,AMANI 00:36
SUB IN by GREENE,LAYLA 00:36
FOUL  by BOEK,MOLLY 00:30

00:29 MISS FT by BANDOMA,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 MISS FT by BANDOMA,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by BOEK,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by LESKO,GRACE(in the paint) 00:15 32-64 H 32


